



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

सं.:— भाविप्रा / किशनगढ़ / अभि.(वि.) / अवार्ड लैटर / 2022-23/8353-57

दिनांक:—01/09/2022

सेवा में,

मैसर्स अभिषेक इंटीग्रेशन लिमिटेड
801-वीनस बेनेशिया, पाकवन डाइनिंग लेन,
राजपथ क्लब के सामने, एसजी हाईवे, बोदकदेव,
अहमदाबाद
ई-मेल—info@abhishekintegrations.com

M/s Abhishek Integrations Limited,
801-Venus Benecia, Pakvan Dinning Lane
Opp. Rajpath Club, SG Highway, Bodakdev,
Ahmedabad
E-mail- info@abhishekintegrations.com

विषय :- सप्लाई ऑफ इलेक्ट्रिकल स्पयर्स एट किशनगढ़ एयरपोर्ट, अजमेर (ईयर 2022).

Subject :- Supply of Electrical spares at Kishangarh Airport, Ajmer (Year 2022).

संदर्भ:- दिनांक 28/06/2022 को खोली गई आपकी ई-निविदा (वित्तिय बिड)।

Ref:- Your E-Tender (Financial Bid) opened on dated 28/06/2022.

महोदय,

1. उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा आपके द्वारा उद्धृत कुल **रु. 11,01,890/-** (अक्षरे ग्यारह लाख एक हजार आठ सौ नब्बे रुपये मात्र) (जी.एस.टी. रहित) की नियत मद दर पर अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से एतद् द्वारा स्वीकृत की जाती है, जो कि ई-निविदा की अनुमानित लागत **रु. 11,52,329/-** (जी.एस.टी. रहित) से **4.38% नीचे** हैं।

Your E-Tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totalling to **Rs. 11,01,890/-** (Rupees Eleven Lakh One Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety only) **(Excluding GST)** which is **4.38% below** the estimated cost of **Rs. 11,52,329/- (Excluding GST)**.

2. सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभियांत्रिकी-विद्युत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, किशनगढ़ हवाई अड्डा, अजमेर इस कार्य के इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने एवं उसे पूरा करने हेतु **26/09/2022** तक सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभियांत्रिकी-विद्युत), के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो। संविदा करार **रु 100/-** (मात्र सौ रुपये) के न्यायिकेतर (नॉन-ज्युडिशियल) स्टॉप पेपर पर बनाया जाएगा तथा स्टॉप पेपर की लागत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी।

Asstt. General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Kishangarh Airport, Ajmer shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the Asstt. G.M. (Engg-E) by **26/09/2022** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value of **Rs. 100/-** (Rupees One Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. सुरक्षा राशि **रु. 1,10,189/-** (अक्षरे एक लाख दस हजार एक सौ नवासी रुपये मात्र) को 10 दिन के भीतर जमा करें अन्यथा इस राशि की कटौति संविदा कागजात के पृष्ठ 16 पर जी सी सी के खण्ड-1 ए के अनुसार आपके चालू बिलों से की जाएगी।

Security deposit **Rs. 1,10,189/-** (Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand one Hundred Eighty-Nine only) within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of clause no.- 1A, page no. -16 of tender/contract document.



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

4. आप से अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा श्रम (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970, संविदा श्रम (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) केन्द्रीय नियम 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिकों (सेवा के शर्त और नियमन) अधिनियम 1986 और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996 जो कि निविदा दस्तावेज के जी.सी.सी. के प्रावधानों का और केन्द्रीय व राज्य सरकारों के तदसंबंधी नियमों का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Act of 1970, Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central Rules 1971, Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment & Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building & Other Construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in GCC of tender Document and Rules of Central and state Govt.

5. आपको प्रबन्धक (अभियांत्रिकी-विधुत), किशनगढ़ हवाई अड्डा, अजमेर से तत्काल संपर्क करने का भी निर्देश दिया जाता है। आपको कार्यस्थल (साइट) सौंपने का कार्य उनके द्वारा किया जाएगा।

You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Kishangarh Airport, Ajmer immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया नोट करें कि कार्य पूरा करने के लिए आपको **02 माह** का समय प्रदान किया जाता है जो कि इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिन बाद से प्रभावी होंगी।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **02 Months** & shall be reckoned from 10th day after the date of issue this letter.

7. दोष दायित्व अवधि छह (06) महीने होगी, जो कार्य के पुरा होने की वास्तविक दर्ज तिथि से प्रभावी होगी।

The defects liability period shall be Six (06) Months, which will be effective from the actual recorded date of completion of the work.

8. संविदा के संबंध में भविष्य में किसी भी प्रकार का पत्र व्यवहार सामान्यतः इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज के नाम से किया जाएगा।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-In-Charge.

9. कृपया पत्र की पावती भेजें तथा साथ में संलग्न इस पत्र की दूसरी प्रति पर स्वीकारोक्ति के रूप विधिवत् हस्ताक्षर करके हमें वापस भेजें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after duly signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

10. यदि कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है तो अंग्रेजी भाषा ही मान्य होगी।

In case any discrepancy is found, then English version will be taken as correct.

Enclosure :- BOQ Page 1 to 07.

भवदीय / Yours Faithfully,

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि०-वि०) / Asstt. Gen. Mgr. (Engg.-E)
कृते तथा ओर से अध्यक्ष, भा.वि.प्रा. / For and on behalf of Chairman, AAI

प्रतिलिपि:

- निदेशक विमानपत्तन, भा.वि.प्रा., किशनगढ़ हवाई अड्डा, अजमेर।
- संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.), भा.वि.प्रा., क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय (उ.क्षे.), रंगपुरी, नई दिल्ली।
- प्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.), भा.वि.प्रा., किशनगढ़ हवाई अड्डा, अजमेर।
- सहा. प्रबंधक (वित्त), भा.वि.प्रा., किशनगढ़ हवाई अड्डा, अजमेर।

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg.-E), Kishangarh Airport, Ajmer

Name of work :- Supply of Electrical spares at Kishangarh Airport, Ajmer (Year 2022).

Contract No: 2022_AAI_117567_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	ABHISHEK INTEGRATIONS LIMITED					
<u>PRICE SCHEDULE</u> (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE (Without GST) In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	Supply of 1.5 Sqmm FRLSH PVC insulated (unsheated) multistranded single core copper conductor flexible cable of 1100 Volts grade confirming to IS-694 and up to date amendments.	90	Mtr	17.00	1530.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Only
2	Supply of 2.5 Sqmm FRLSH PVC insulated (unsheated) multistranded single core copper conductor flexible cable of 1100 Volts grade confirming to IS-694 and up to date amendments.	90	Mtr	28.00	2520.00	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Only
3	Supply of 4 Sqmm FRLSH PVC insulated (unsheated) multistranded single core copper conductor flexible cable of 1100 Volts grade confirming to IS-694 and up to date amendments.	90	Mtr	42.00	3780.00	INR Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Only
4	Supply of 3 core, 4.0 Sqmm PVC insulated and FR PVC round sheathed multistrain copper flexible cable of 1100V, confirming to IS-694 and up to date amendments.	100	Mtr	149.00	14900.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Only

[Signature]

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE (Without GST) In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
5	Supply of 4 core, 6.0 Sqmm PVC insulated and FR PVC round sheathed multistrain copper flexible cable of 1100 V, confirming to IS-694 and up to date amendments.	100	Mtr	320.00	32000.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand Only
6	Supply of 6A to 32A rating, Single Pole , 240/415 V, 6/10 kA, "C" curve, ISI marked, MCB suitable for inductive load in the existing MCB DB. Make:- Hager	30	Each	137.00	4110.00	INR Four Thousand One Hundred & Ten Only
7	Supply of 20A, Double Pole, 240V, 6/10kA "C" curve ISI marked MCB suitable for existing DB. Make:- Hager	10	Each	439.00	4390.00	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Only
8	Supply of 32A, Double Pole, 240V, 6/10kA, "C" curve ISI marked MCB suitable for existing DB. Make:- Hager	10	Each	439.00	4390.00	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Only
9	Supply of 40A, Four pole, 10kA breaking capacity MCCB with thermomagnetic release and terminal spreaders, suitable in existing DB. Make:- Heger, Model-NCN440N	10	Each	1136.00	11360.00	INR Eleven Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Only
10	Supply of 63A, Three pole, 10 kA breaking capacity MCCB with thermomagnetic release and terminal spreaders, suitable in existing DB. Make:- Heger, Model-NCN363N	10	Each	1136.00	11360.00	INR Eleven Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Only
11	Supply of 63A, Four pole, 10kA breaking capacity MCCB with thermomagnetic release and terminal spreaders, suitable in existing DB. Make:- Heger, Model-NCN463N	5	Each	1389.00	6945.00	INR Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Five Only
12	Supply of S.P. 6/10A, one way modular switch, ISI marked. (Make Anchor)	25	Each	35.00	875.00	INR Eight Hundred & Seventy Five Only
13	Supply of S.P. 15/16A, one way modular switch, ISI marked. (Make Anchor)	30	Each	84.00	2520.00	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Only
14	Supply of 3 pin, 5/6A, modular socket outlet, ISI marked. (Make Anchor)	20	Each	84.00	1680.00	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only
15	Supply of 6 pin, 6/16A, modular socket outlet, ISI marked. (Make Anchor)	30	Each	86.00	2580.00	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Only
16	Supply of 3 pin, 5/6A, plug top, ISI marked.	15	Each	40.00	600.00	INR Six Hundred Only

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE (Without GST) In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
17	Supply of 3 pin 15/16A, plug top, ISI marked.	25	Each	54.00	1350.00	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only
18	Supply of Surge arrester of 30 kV rated voltage, 5kA Discharge Current, suitable for 750 KVA (33/0.415 KV dry type) power transformer, conforming to IS 3070-3/ IEC 60099-4. Make:-ASIATIC, Model No.-30SGSA	6	Each	5400.00	32400.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
19	Supply of power supply driver working on 230 Volt, 50 Hz, AC Supply with Overcurrent, Overvoltage & Short circuit protection suitable for, Bajaj /Crompton Make ,15/18 W, LED Round shape downlighter.	50	Each	270.00	13500.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Only
20	Supply of 2.0 MFd capacitor suitable for exhaust fan.	15	Each	27.00	405.00	INR Four Hundred & Five Only
21	Supply of LED Indication Lamp (R/Y/B/W/G) with integral circuit suitable for LT panel.	40	Each	151.00	6040.00	INR Six Thousand & Forty Only
22	Supply of Digital programable Time switch (24 hours) 240V AC supply, suitable for controlling outdoor lighting system.	6	Each	2465.00	14790.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Only
23	Supply of Electronic driver unit of 6.5A, 230 V AC, suitable for LED signages. (Make:- Lumenark Electronics).	30	Each	810.00	24300.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred Only
24	Supply of Electronic driver unit of 12.5A, 230 V AC, suitable for LED signages. (Make:- Lumenark Electronics).	30	Each	1296.00	38880.00	INR Thirty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Only
25	Supply of Constant Current LED driver, input voltage 240VAC,50 Hz, output voltage 31 VDC suitable for BRTFG 72W LED V3 WH 240V, 50Hz LED street light. Make:-Bajaj Electricals Ltd. Model No:-BI-MB-2073-72-2.15	25	Each	486.00	12150.00	INR Twelve Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Only
26	Supply of 10 kV Surge Protector, continous voltage 280 VAC, Maximum current 15A, rated peak current 10kA(8/20micro second), suitable for BRTFG 72W LED V3 WH 240V, 50Hz LED street light. Make:-Bajaj Electricals Ltd.	25	Each	486.00	12150.00	INR Twelve Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Only

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE (Without GST) In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
27	Supply of Constant Current LED driver, input voltage 240VAC, 50 Hz, output voltage 18-32VDC suitable for BCLST 20W LED, 240V, 50Hz street light. Make:-Bajaj Electricals Ltd. Model No:-BRLED25P	80	Each	191.00	15280.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Only
28	Supply of 12V, 180AH, 25 plate Lead Acid Battery with buyback of old batteries, suitable for D.G. Set.	4	Each	15336.00	61344.00	INR Sixty One Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Four Only
29	Supply of 12V, 100AH Lead Acid Battery with buyback of old batteries, suitable for HT panel.	4	Each	8424.00	33696.00	INR Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Six Only
30	Supply of 12V, 26AH Lead Acid Battery with buyback of old batteries suitable for DG synchronising panel.	20	Each	2246.00	44920.00	INR Forty Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Only
31	Supply of 12V, 7.2AH SMF Battery buyback of old batteries suitable for fire alarm panel.	4	Each	842.00	3368.00	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Eight Only
32	Supply of LED strip module of 60 x 10 mm, 3 LED each of 0.5 Watt, operation on 12 V DC, suitable for signage board. Make:-Samsung or ABBS	500	Each	64.00	32000.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand Only
33	Supply of National Flag of size 20 feet x 30 feet in 100% knitted polyester (160gsm), with reinforced super -strong nylon webbing on all 3 sides & rope/toggle sleeve.	10	Each	9180.00	91800.00	INR Ninety One Thousand Eight Hundred Only
34	Supply of 250 mm fresh air/ventilation fan with plastic body suitable for operation on 240 volt, AC supply with all accessories. Make:-Bajaj	10	Each	1404.00	14040.00	INR Fourteen Thousand & Forty Only
35	Supply of 300 mm fresh air/ventilation fan with plastic body suitable for operation on 240 volt, AC supply with all accessories. Make:-Bajaj	5	Each	1512.00	7560.00	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Only

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE (Without GST) In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
36	Supply of 300 mm fresh air/ventilation fan with metal body suitable for operation on 240 volt, AC supply with all accessories. Make:-Bajaj	3	Each	2684.00	8052.00	INR Eight Thousand & Fifty Two Only
37	Supply of 20 watt LED batten type tube light (4 ft.) ultra slim with extruded polycarbonate, Suitable for 230V, 50Hz, AC Supply with all accessories.	10	Each	281.00	2810.00	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Ten Only
38	Supply of instant electrically operated regular duty hand dryer for public toilets suitable for single phase 230 volt, 50Hz AC supply complete with three pin plug top and standard 3 core PVC insulated Cu conductor lead, wall mounting arrangement etc with all accessories. Make:-Euronics.	8	Each	14247.00	113976.00	INR One Lakh Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Six Only
39	Supply of 25 watt LED type out door lighting luminaire with die cast aluminium housing suitable for airport perimeter wall illumination, having uniform lighting distribution with luminaire efficiency of 100 lumen per watt including driver and other accessories, IP66 protection.	20	Each	1166.00	23320.00	INR Twenty Three Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Only
40	Supply of digital Clamp meter with all its accessories suitable for measurement of (a) AC Voltage of range 6V-60V-600V-750V with of accuracy of 1.5% (b) DC Voltage of range 400 mV-4V-40V-400V-1000V with of accuracy of 0.75% (c) AC Current 40A-400A-1000A with accuracy 1.5% (d) Resistance 400Ω -4kΩ-40kΩ-400kΩ-4MΩ-40MΩ (e) Frequency 10Hz -500 kHz with Accuracy of 0.2% (f) Capacitance of 5nFarad-50nFarad-500nFarad-5MicroFarad-50MicroFarad-200MicroFarad Jaw size of the clamp meter shall be 51 mm Dia. with provision of Diode test, continuity test, data Hold, Back Light facility Available. Make:-RISHABH Instruments. Model:- RISH clamp ES1000 AC/ES400AC	2	Each	2954.00	5908.00	INR Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Eight Only
41	Supply of Solar Photovoltaic module suitable for existing solar operated obstruction light.	1	Each	11664.00	11664.00	INR Eleven Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Four Only

[Signature]

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE (Without GST) In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
42	Supply of Tech 115D suitable for Avids Technovators Make solar operated obstruction light.	3	Each	7345.00	22035.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand & Thirty Five Only
43	Supply of Charge Controllor suitable for Avids Technovators Make solar operated obstruction light.	2	Mtr	20488.00	40976.00	INR Forty Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Six Only
44	Supply of Tech 150 suitable for Avids Technovators Make solar operated obstruction light.	2	Mtr	7884.00	15768.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Eight Only
45	Supply of Medium intensity Aviation Warning Light, (LED Type), Type 'B & C' conforming to ICAO regulations for night time use only, with intensity of 2000 CD +/- 25 %, Flashing red light, Operating voltage 12 V DC, cast aluminum body for Omni-directional use. Model:- TASS-Mi-XLL-1 or equivalent	1	Each	40500.00	40500.00	INR Forty Thousand Five Hundred Only
46	Supply of pressure guage 0-200 PSI (0 - 14 Kg) range, 3/8" BSP bottom entry, 4" dial weather proof with stainless steel internals and siphon tube.	10	Each	756.00	7560.00	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Only
47	Supply of 60 Second timer of 5A,230VAC/28VDC,50Hz resistive load suitable for existing LT panels. Make:- LEGNA control. Model:-801-S1-60 SEC-ON-230V	5	Each	605.00	3025.00	INR Three Thousand & Twenty Five Only
48	Supply of 12 Volt, 2 x 11W double beam LED type emergency light suitable for 2 hours continous glow in case of failure of power supply duly housed in suitable MS Sheet box with power coated paint, complete with 7 AH maintenance free battery charging system with 230 volt single phase AC supply, protection against low and over charging, separately controlled switch for each beam light.	3	Each	3361.00	10083.00	INR Ten Thousand & Eighty Three Only


 01/09/2022
 ASM (202)

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE (Without GST) In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
49	Supply of single phase 220V, 200 Amp, Portable Inverter ARC, Gas and Gasless MIG, Lift TIG, MMA, 220V Flux Cored Wire Solid Core Wire Welding Equipment, 4 in 1 Multifunction Welding Machine, colour LCD display, with all accessories. Make:- HITBOX, Model:- MT-2000 II	1	Each	24840.00	24840.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Only
50	Supply of Small Professional Angle Grinder Machine 750 W, 100 mm wheel diameter, No load speed 11,000 rpm, operated on 230V, 50 Hz power supply, suitable for Cutting with Auxiliary handle. Make:- BOSCH, Model No:- GWS 750-100	1	Each	2592.00	2592.00	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Two Only
51	Supply of rechargeable battery operated digital insulation tester, 100/250/500/1000/2500/5000 Volt DC, suitable for measure insulation resistance up to 10 TΩ, Polarisation Index (PI), Dielectric Absorption Ratio (DAR), Ramp Test Mode, with test leads & other accessories. (Make- Rishabh, Model No-Rish Insu 5Dx+)	1	Each	178632.00	178632.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Two Only
52	Supply of Digital Phase Sequence Indicator, input voltage 60-500V with leads & other accessories. (Make, Meeco or equivalent).	1	Each	1296.00	1296.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Six Only
53	Supply of 100A, bakelite connector/terminal plate, 4 pole type suitable for street light power supply panel.	20	Each	259.00	5180.00	INR Five Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Only
54	Supply of 63A, bakelite connector/terminal plate, 4 pole type suitable for street light junction box.	80	Each	227.00	18160.00	INR Eighteen Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Only
Total in Figures					1101890.00	INR Eleven Lakh One Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Eleven Lakh One Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Only				


 01/09/22
 Agam (R.C.) 809 07